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Contract ID: D214900

Letting Date: November 09, 2022

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 22-31 - INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT STRIPES IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID
Item Description
Alt Set / Alt Member

SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1
0002 619.0101 1)
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC LS
CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)
0004 619.24 @)
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS LS
0006 635.01030625 1,000.000
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF LF
PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH
LINES
0008 635.0203 456.000
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF  EACH
PAVEMENT SURFACES - LETTERS
0010 635.0303 25 42.000
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF  EACH
PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS
0012 635.0402 25 1,000.000
MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF LF
EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES
0014 685.0106 25 397,320.000
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED LF
PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15
MILS
0016 685.0206 25 188,735.000
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED LF

PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15
MIL

(2) ACCENT STRIPE INC

Quantity and Units

Engineer's Estimate (1) SAFETY MARKING, INC
Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price Ext Amount
Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

50,000.00000 50,000.00 20,000.00000 20,000.00
40,000.00000 40,000.00 20,000.00000 20,000.00
2.00000 2,000.00 2.25000 2,250.00
100.00000 45,600.00 35.00000 15,960.00
100.00000 4,200.00 55.00000 2,310.00
2.00000 2,000.00 3.00000 3,000.00
0.58000 230,445.60 0.58000 230,445.60
0.58000 109,466.30 0.58000 109,466.30

Unit Price
LCC:

35,000.00000

1,000.00000

2.00000

15.00000

25.00000

1.00000

0.65000

0.65000

Ext Amount

35,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

6,840.00

1,050.00

1,000.00

258,258.00

122,677.75
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Contract ID: D214900

Letting Date: November 09, 2022

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 22-31 - INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT STRIPES IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID
Item Description
Alt Set / Alt Member

SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1
0018 685.1306 25 456.000
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED EACH
PAVEMENT LETTERS
0020 685.1406 25 42.000
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED EACH
PAVEMENT SYMBOLS
0022 685.15 25 11,050.000
BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT LF
MARKINGS
0024 685.1707 25 360,755.000
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED LF
TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT
STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS
0026 685.1708 25 271,920.000
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED LF
TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT
STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS
0028 697.0203 25 53,000.000
FIELD CHANGE ORDER DC
(THRUWAY)
0030 699.04 25 1)
MOBILIZATION LS

Section Totals:
Life Cycle Costs:
Section Total with LCC:

Contract Item Totals

Engineer's Estimate

(2) ACCENT STRIPE INC

Quantity and Units

Unit Price Ext Amount
Cat Alt Set:

200.00000 91,200.00
200.00000 8,400.00
0.69000 7,624.50
0.73000 263,351.15
0.73000 198,501.60
1.00000 53,000.00
44,210.85000 44,210.85

$1,150,000.00

$1,150,000.00

(1) SAFETY MARKING, INC
Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price
Cat Alt Member: LCC:
95.00000 43,320.00 95.00000
150.00000 6,300.00 300.00000
1.25000 13,812.50 1.50000
0.78000 281,388.90 0.76000
0.78000 212,097.60 0.76000
1.00000 53,000.00 1.00000
40,534.00000 40,534.00 41,366.15000

$1,053,884.90

$1,053,884.90

Ext Amount

43,320.00

12,600.00

16,575.00

274,173.80

206,659.20

53,000.00

41,366.15

$1,075,519.90

$1,075,519.90

$1,150,000.00

$1,053,884.90

$1,075,519.90
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Contract ID: D214900 Letting Date: November 09, 2022 District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 22-31 - INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT STRIPES IN NY DIVISION
Contract Time Totals $0.00

Contract Grand Totals $1,150,000.00 $1,053,884.90 1,075,519.90

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum
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Contract ID: D214900 Letting Date: November 09, 2022 District(s): 21
Contract Description: TANY 22-31 - INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT STRIPES IN NY DIVISION
Line No / Item ID (3) DENVILLE LINE PAINTING,
Item Description INC
Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price  Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0002 619.0101 (2) 50,000.00000 50,000.00
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC LS
CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)
0004 619.24 (2) 10,000.00000 10,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS LS
0006 635.01030625 1,000.000 3.00000 3,000.00
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF LF
PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH
LINES
0008 635.0203 456.000 50.00000 22,800.00
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF EACH
PAVEMENT SURFACES - LETTERS
0010 635.0303 25 42.000 150.00000 6,300.00
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF EACH
PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS
0012 635.0402 25 1,000.000 5.00000 5,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF LF
EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES
0014 685.0106 25 397,320.000 0.75000 297,990.00
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED LF
PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15
MILS
0016 685.0206 25 188,735.000 0.75000 141,551.25
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED LF

PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15
MIL
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Contract ID: D214900

Contract Description: TANY 22-31 - INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT STRIPES IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID
Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units

SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1

0018 685.1306 25 456.000
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED EACH
PAVEMENT LETTERS

0020 685.1406 25 42.000
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED EACH
PAVEMENT SYMBOLS

0022 685.15 25 11,050.000
BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT LF
MARKINGS

0024 685.1707 25 360,755.000
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED LF

TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT
STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS

0026 685.1708 25 271,920.000

YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED LF
TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT
STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS

0028 697.0203 25 53,000.000
FIELD CHANGE ORDER DC
(THRUWAY)

0030 699.04 25 (1)
MOBILIZATION LS

Section Totals:
Life Cycle Costs:
Section Total with LCC:

Contract Item Totals

Letting Date: November 09, 2022

(3) DENVILLE LINE PAINTING,

District(s): 21

INC
Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price Ext Amount
Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

125.00000 57,000.00
225.00000 9,450.00
3.00000 33,150.00
1.95000 703,472.25
1.95000 530,244.00
1.00000 53,000.00
76,918.00000 76,918.00

$1,999,875.50

$1,999,875.50

$1,999,875.50
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Contract ID: D214900 Letting Date: November 09, 2022 District(s): 21
Contract Description: TANY 22-31 - INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT STRIPES IN NY DIVISION
Contract Time Totals

Contract Grand Totals $1,999,875.50
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() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



